

District Legal Services Authority

East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.

No.EGH/DLSA/12/2024/96

Dated Williamnagar the 26th March, 2025

NOTIFICATION

The results of the Walk-in-Interview in pursuance to the Advertisement No. EGH/DLSA/12/2024/95 Dated, Williamnagar, the 10th March, 2025, for the post of Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel & Assistant Legal Aid Defence Counsel, conducted by the Selection Committee under the Legal Aid Defence Counsel System Modified Scheme, 2022, is hereby declared. The following are the names of the selected candidates for a period of 1 (one) year from the date of joining:

Sl. No.	Post	Name of the candidate	Result
1.	Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel	Smt. Tengsime D. Sangma	Selected

Sl.No.	Post	Name of Candidate	Result
1.	Assistant Legal Aid Defence Counsel	Smt. Kevitha T. Sangma	Selected

The selected candidates are to join the engagement on or before 1st April, 2025.

Chief Judicial Magistrate cum Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar

Memo No. EGH/DLSA/12/2024/96-A Copy to: Dated Williamnagar the 26^{th} March, 2025.

- 1. The Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 2. The President & Secretary of the Williamnagar Bar Association, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar for information.
- 3. The Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel of the Legal Aid Defence Counsel System, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar for information.
- 4. Smt. Tengsime D. Sangma, Advocate, Williamnagar Bar Association, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar for information and necessary action.
- 5. Smt. Kevitha T. Sangma, Williamnagar Bar Association, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar for information and necessary action.
- 6. The System Assistant, District Court, Williamnagar to upload in the official website.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate cum Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.